
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

3AM-IQA1626 City of Iqaluit 2019 Annual Report
Small, Jody (EC) <jody.small@canada.ca> Wed, Aug 12, 2020 at 3:06 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Olyslager, John (EC)" <john.olyslager@canada.ca>

Hi Richard,

 

Unfortunately, we are not able to provide a response to the Board in the two days requested. Environment and  Climate
Change Canada respec�ully requests an extension un�l September 8th to provide the Nunavut Water Board with
confirma�on of our sa�sfac�on with the City of Iqaluit’s responses.

 

Thank you for your considera�on,

 

Jody Small

 

Ac�ng Head, Environmental Assessment South

Environment and Climate Change Canada / Government of Canada

jody.small@canada.ca / Tel: 780-951-8961 / Cell: 780-217-8269

 

Chef intérimaire, Évalua�on environnementale du sud

Environnement et Changement clima�que Canada / Gouvernement du Canada

jody.small@canada.ca / Tel : 780-951-8961 / Cellulaire: 780-217-8269

 

Please note I telework on Tuesdays and can be reached on my mobile (587-340-2776)

 

 

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> 
Sent: August 12, 2020 2:19 PM
To: Campbell, Bridget (AADNC/AANDC) <bridget.campbell@canada.ca>; Okonkwo, Godwin (AADNC/AANDC)
<godwin.okonkwo@canada.ca>; Mike, Margaret (AADNC/AANDC) <margaret.mike@canada.ca>; Forté, Sarah
(AADNC/AANDC) <sarah.forte@canada.ca>; Brown, Gillian (EC) <gillian.brown@canada.ca>; Small, Jody (EC)
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<jody.small@canada.ca>; Meloche, Lizanne (EC) <lizanne.meloche@canada.ca>; Choy, Yee Ting (EC)
<yeeting.choy@canada.ca>; O'Sullivan, Orlagh (EC) <orlagh.osullivan@canada.ca>; Wilson2, Anne (EC)
<anne.wilson2@canada.ca>
Cc: Derek Donald <derek.donald@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: 3AM-IQA1626 City of Iqaluit 2019 Annual Report

 

Good afternoon,

 

The NWB requests parties confirm by Friday August 14, 2020 whether or not the City of Iqaluit response, attached, and
supporting submissions at the link below addresses parties' comments.

 

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/3%20MUNICIPAL/3A/3AM%20-%20Municipality/3AM-IQA1626/3%
20TECH/B%20GENERAL/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT/2019/200812%202019%20Annual%20Report%20Response/  

 

Regards,

 

Richard

 

 

On Thu, May 14, 2020 at 10:24 AM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good morning,

 

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt May 6, 2020 of City of Iqaluit 2019 Annual Report for water licence 3AM-
IQA1626, it has been saved to the public registry at the link below.

 

The following were submitted for comments with the annual report:
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Architectural and Structural Operation & Maintenance Manual for the Iqaluit Wastewater Treatment Plant (1.1
gigabytes in size)
Building Mechanical Operation & Maintenance Manual for the Iqaluit Wastewater Treatment Plant (281 megabytes
in size)
Process – Mechanical Operation & Maintenance Manual for the Iqaluit Wastewater Treatment Plant (531
megabytes in size)
City of Iqaluit Sewage Lagoon Operation and Maintenance Manual (10 megabytes in size)

ftp://ftp.nwb-oen.ca/registry/3%20MUNICIPAL/3A/3AM%20-%20Municipality/3AM-IQA1626/3%
20TECH/B%20GENERAL/2%20ANNUAL%20RPT/2019/  

 

The Board invites parties to submit comments by July 14, 2020.

 

Regards,

 

Richard
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